

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.			61.98 %	82.51 %
			438,335.00	710,000.00	271,665.00	800,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	282.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %	150.0000
			5,640.00	28,200.00	22,560.00	42,300.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	464.0000	L.F.	30.0000	12.0000	-60.00 %	75.0000
			13,920.00	5,568.00	-8,352.00	34,800.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	84.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	85.0000	325.00 %	175.0000
			1,680.00	7,140.00	5,460.00	14,700.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB					
	491.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	90.0000
			2,946.00	2,455.00	-491.00	44,190.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	176.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.5000
			1,760.00	1,056.00	-704.00	1,144.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	375.0000	-25.00 %	450.0000
			500.00	375.00	-125.00	450.00
8	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	270.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	10.0000
			2,160.00	2,160.00	0.00	2,700.00
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	1520.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.5500
			3,040.00	3,040.00	0.00	3,876.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE					
	22360.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.2500
			111,800.00	44,720.00	-67,080.00	50,310.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
11	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	1.2000 HUND		300.0000	600.0000	100.00 %	725.0000	141.67 %
			360.00	720.00	360.00	870.00	510.00
GRADING							
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	532.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	45.0000	200.00 %	180.0000	1,100.00 %
			7,980.00	23,940.00	15,960.00	95,760.00	87,780.00
STRUCTURE							
13	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION HEADER & RCS REPLACEMENT						
	979.0000 L.F.		300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	280.0000	-6.67 %
			293,700.00	391,600.00	97,900.00	274,120.00	-19,580.00
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION HDR TRIM & RCS REPLACEMENT						
	205.0000 L.F.		250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %
			51,250.00	35,875.00	-15,375.00	20,500.00	-30,750.00
SURFACING							
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	280.0000 TON		50.0000	38.0000	-24.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
			14,000.00	10,640.00	-3,360.00	16,800.00	2,800.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
16	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT						
	137.0000 L.F.		10.0000	45.0000	350.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %
			1,370.00	6,165.00	4,795.00	4,110.00	2,740.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	CRACK SEALING - LF							
	2000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	12.0000	1,100.00 %	4.0000	300.00 %	
			2,000.00	24,000.00	22,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	167550.0000	S.Y.	2.2000	6.0000	172.73 %	5.7500	161.36 %	
			368,610.00	1,005,300.00	636,690.00	963,412.50	594,802.50	
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	1400.0000	TON	105.0000	200.0000	90.48 %	125.0000	19.05 %	
			147,000.00	280,000.00	133,000.00	175,000.00	28,000.00	
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	8610.0000	TON	105.0000	124.0000	18.10 %	150.0000	42.86 %	
			904,050.00	1,067,640.00	163,590.00	1,291,500.00	387,450.00	
21	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58V-22							
	7150.0000	TON	105.0000	148.0000	40.95 %	150.0000	42.86 %	
			750,750.00	1,058,200.00	307,450.00	1,072,500.00	321,750.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			54,086.00	54,086.00		54,086.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,036.00	36,036.00		36,036.00		
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			51,226.00	51,226.00		51,226.00		
25	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	429.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	30.0000	36.36 %	
			9,438.00	8,580.00	-858.00	12,870.00	3,432.00	
26	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-17.00	-17.00		-17.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
27	ESC LEAD							
	24.0000	DAY	150.0000	20.0000	-86.67 %	75.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,600.00	480.00	-3,120.00	1,800.00	-1,800.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION							
	156.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	
			15,600.00	15,600.00	0.00	9,360.00	-6,240.00	
29	STREET CLEANING							
	120.0000	HR	125.0000	200.0000	60.00 %	160.0000	28.00 %	
			15,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	19,200.00	4,200.00	
30	WATTLE							
	200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	380.0000	L.F.	40.0000	105.0000	162.50 %	180.0000	350.00 %	
			15,200.00	39,900.00	24,700.00	68,400.00	53,200.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	190.0000	L.F.	40.0000	95.0000	137.50 %	80.0000	100.00 %	
			7,600.00	18,050.00	10,450.00	15,200.00	7,600.00	
34	EXTRUDED CURB							
	30.0000	L.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	
			750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	
35	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	94.0000	L.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			4,700.00	3,760.00	-940.00	4,700.00	0.00	
36	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	286.0000	L.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	
			14,300.00	8,580.00	-5,720.00	10,868.00	-3,432.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 153.0000	L.F.	75.0000 11,475.00	40.0000 6,120.00	-46.67 % -5,355.00	45.0000 6,885.00	-40.00 % -4,590.00
38	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300.00
40	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 7.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 49,000.00	15,000.0000 105,000.00	114.29 % 56,000.00	15,000.0000 105,000.00	114.29 % 56,000.00
41	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 420.0000	HR	70.0000 29,400.00	95.0000 39,900.00	35.71 % 10,500.00	105.0000 44,100.00	50.00 % 14,700.00
42	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 204.0000	EACH	35.0000 7,140.00	55.0000 11,220.00	57.14 % 4,080.00	65.0000 13,260.00	85.71 % 6,120.00
44	BARRIER DELINEATOR 329.0000	EACH	14.0000 4,606.00	17.0000 5,593.00	21.43 % 987.00	20.0000 6,580.00	42.86 % 1,974.00
45	PAINT LINE 24050.0000	L.F.	0.5000 12,025.00	0.4500 10,822.50	-10.00 % -1,202.50	0.4500 10,822.50	-10.00 % -1,202.50
46	PLASTIC LINE 190.0000	L.F.	2.0000 380.00	10.0000 1,900.00	400.00 % 1,520.00	11.0000 2,090.00	450.00 % 1,710.00
47	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 88470.0000	L.F.	0.8000 70,776.00	2.0000 176,940.00	150.00 % 106,164.00	2.4000 212,328.00	200.00 % 141,552.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
48	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 34570.0000	L.F.	4.5000 155,565.00	5.5000 190,135.00	22.22 % 34,570.00	6.3000 217,791.00	40.00 % 62,226.00
49	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 170.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,700.00	6.0000 1,020.00	-40.00 % -680.00	7.4000 1,258.00	-26.00 % -442.00
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1320.0000	S.F.	5.5000 7,260.00	12.0000 15,840.00	118.18 % 8,580.00	14.0000 18,480.00	154.55 % 11,220.00
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE 401.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,010.00	20.0000 8,020.00	100.00 % 4,010.00	24.0000 9,624.00	140.00 % 5,614.00
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 26.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,900.00	210.0000 5,460.00	40.00 % 1,560.00	275.0000 7,150.00	83.33 % 3,250.00
53	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 20.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,600.00	120.0000 2,400.00	50.00 % 800.00	150.0000 3,000.00	87.50 % 1,400.00
54	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 156.0000	EACH	25.0000 3,900.00	50.0000 7,800.00	100.00 % 3,900.00	55.0000 8,580.00	120.00 % 4,680.00
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 34.9000	HUND	950.0000 33,155.00	650.0000 22,685.00	-31.58 % -10,470.00	750.0000 26,175.00	-21.05 % -6,980.00
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			129.01 %		129.01 %
			13,100.00	30,000.00	16,900.00	30,000.00	16,900.00
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 144640.0000	L.F.	0.2000 28,928.00	0.5000 72,320.00	150.00 % 43,392.00	0.5000 72,320.00	150.00 % 43,392.00
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 144640.0000	L.F.	0.5000 72,320.00	0.5000 72,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 144,640.00	100.00 % 72,320.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1 - SUA 3523	L.S.				
			10,300.00	10,000.00	-2.91 %	26.21 %
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2 - SAC 4612	L.S.				
			70,800.00	55,000.00	-22.32 %	-1.13 %
61	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3 - SAC 2088	L.S.				
			91,000.00	75,000.00	-17.58 %	-1.10 %
62	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 1 - SUA 3523	L.S.				
			6,400.00	7,000.00	9.38 %	25.00 %
63	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 2 - SAC 4612	L.S.				
			18,600.00	20,000.00	7.53 %	7.53 %
64	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 3 - SAC 2088	L.S.				
			18,600.00	20,000.00	7.53 %	7.53 %
65	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR				
	1202.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	240.00 %
			6,010.00	6,010.00	0.00 %	20,434.00
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR				
	1202.0000		6.0000	13.0000	116.67 %	483.33 %
			7,212.00	15,626.00	8,414.00	34,858.00
67	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				
			60,000.00	296,000.00	393.33 %	525.00 %
68	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR				
	2815.0000		52.0000	95.0000	82.69 %	101.92 %
			146,380.00	267,425.00	121,045.00	295,575.00
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.				
			39,960.00	100,000.00	150.25 %	275.38 %
					60,040.00	150,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 308.0000	S.F.	15.0000 4,620.00	35.0000 10,780.00	133.33 % 6,160.00	50.0000 15,400.00	233.33 % 10,780.00
71	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 45.0000	EACH	250.0000 11,250.00	230.0000 10,350.00	-8.00 % -900.00	300.0000 13,500.00	20.00 % 2,250.00
72	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		8,500.00	12,000.00	41.18 % 3,500.00	35,000.00	311.76 % 26,500.00
73	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 1666.0000	L.F.	8.0000 13,328.00	9.0000 14,994.00	12.50 % 1,666.00	11.0000 18,326.00	37.50 % 4,998.00
74	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER 380.0000	HR	100.0000 38,000.00	155.0000 58,900.00	55.00 % 20,900.00	175.0000 66,500.00	75.00 % 28,500.00
75	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM L.S.		217,151.00	200,000.00	-7.90 % -17,151.00	230,000.00	5.92 % 12,849.00
OTHER ITEMS							
76	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
77	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING L.S.		10,000.00	17,000.00	70.00 %	25,000.00	150.00 %
78	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 69.0000	S.Y.	90.0000 6,210.00	250.0000 17,250.00	177.78 % 11,040.00	350.0000 24,150.00	288.89 % 17,940.00
79	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 330.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 19,800.00	150.0000 49,500.00	150.00 % 29,700.00	50.0000 16,500.00	-16.67 % -3,300.00



PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
80	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION							
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	
81	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A MODIFIED							
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	
82	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A							
	2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	
83	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL A							
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	7,000.0000	75.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			4,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	
84	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL B							
	5.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			20,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	27,500.00	7,500.00	
85	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	98.0000 S.F.		60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	
			5,880.00	7,840.00	1,960.00	9,800.00	3,920.00	
86	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	842.0000	68.40 %	2,000.0000	300.00 %	
			500.00	842.00	342.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
87	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	1,200.0000	300.00 %	1,500.0000	400.00 %	
			600.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	
88	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
89	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009330 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5476  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NB SR 104 VIC TO 164TH ST SW I/C  
 PAVING & EX JOINT & ADA  
 18A014  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(975)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY  
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-18.00	-18.00		-18.00		
94	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-20.00 %			352.32 %
			1,250.00	1,000.00	-250.00	5,653.99		4,403.99
95	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	L.S.				200.00 %			220.00 %
			10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	32,000.00		22,000.00
96	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000							
	L.S.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00		0.00
97	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	4,500.0000	50.00 %	5,500.0000		83.33 %
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	5,500.00		2,500.00
98	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN							
	270.0000 HR		20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	45.0000		125.00 %
			5,400.00	1,350.00	-4,050.00	12,150.00		6,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,812,847.00</u>	<u>\$7,201,723.50</u>	<u>49.64%</u>	<u>\$7,899,999.99</u>	<u>64.14%</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,812,847.00</u>	<u>\$7,201,723.50</u>	<u>49.64%</u>	<u>\$7,899,999.99</u>	<u>64.14%</u>	